PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3919596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503850097

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNDAI CALIBRATION AND CERTIFICATION TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD.	03/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	74, SEOICHEON-RO 578BEON-GIL
Internal Address:	MAJANG-MYEON
City:	ICHEON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7719683
Patent Number:	8072598
Patent Number:	7724368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: jzettle@hdp.com, mailroom@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828
Address Line 2: BRYANT E. WADE

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16379K-500018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYANT E. WADE
SIGNATURE:	/Bryant E. Wade/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ResubmissionForRecordation#page1.tif source=ResubmissionForRecordation#page2.tif

PATENT 503872946 REEL: 038925 FRAME: 0734

source = Resubmission For Recordation #page 3.t if

PATENT REEL: 038925 FRAME: 0735

Abstract of the Company Register

Registration No.	001563	Identification No.	134411-0015635
	HYUNDAI GALIBRATION AND CERTIFICATION TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD.		Changed on
Company Name			Registered on
	HCT CO., LTD.		Changed on Mar. 29, 2007
			Registered on APR. 4, 2007
Principal Office	San 136-1, An	ni-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic	Changed on
	of Korea		Registered on
	105-1, Jang-am-ri, Majang-myeon, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do; Republic of Korea		Changed on Mar. 5, 2011
			Registered on Mar. 8, 2011
	74, Seoicheon-ro 578beon-gil, Majang-myeon, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		Changed on Oct. 31, 2011 street
			name address
			Registered on Jan. 14, 2014

Other matters

1. Company division

Founded the HCTM CO., LTD. at 74, Seoicheon-ro 578beon-gil, Majang-myeon, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea by dividing the part of it on 29 December, 2015

Registered on December 29, 2015

--- No more statement hereafter ---

Issuing fee of 1,000 Won Received Commercial Registry Office

This is a certified copy of the Company Register

March 14, 2016

Commercial Registry Office Registrar SEAL

Shadowed portions were deleted.
 Issuing Date: March 14, 2016

PATENT REEL: 038925 FRAME: 0736

DOCUMENT ID: 503850097

ABSTRACT OF THE COMPANY REGISTER DOCUMENT REGISTRATION NO. 001563 IDENTIFICATION NO. 134411-0015635

Name Change from Hyundai Calibration and Certification Technologies Co. Ltd to HCT Co., Ltd.

STATEMENT VERIFYING TRUE COPY

I, Bryant E. Wade, hereby certify that to the best of my belief, the information
contained in the attached cover sheet is true and correct, and the copy submitted is a
true copy of the original document.

Date: June 15, 2016	/Bryant E. Wade/	
	Bryant E. Wade	

PATENT REEL: 038925 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 06/01/2016